MD8480B
W-CDMA Signalling Tester
For the Development of
W-CDMA · GSM/GPRS
Mobile Stations
The MD8480B has a full lineup of advanced functions for testing third-generation W-CDMA mobile
stations.  Its air interface meets the 3GPP specifications and it can be used as a base station simulator.
The test functions include mobile station modulation and demodulation processing, protocol

11
Please specify model/order number, name and quantity when ordering.
■ Ordering Information
Model/Order No. Name Remarks
Main frame
MD8480B W-CDMA Signalling Tester
Units (incorporated in the main frame)
MU848051A CPU
MU848052A Frame Decoder
MU848053A Rx Baseband
MU848056A Voice Codec
MU848057A Frame Coder
MU848058A Tx Baseband
MU848059B Timing Generator 2
Standard accessories
MX848000A W-CDMA Signalling Tester Control software: 1 pc CD-ROM
MX848001A W-CDMA Signalling Tester Firmware: 1 pc CD-ROM
MX848002A W-CDMA Signalling Tester FPGA: 1 pc CD-ROM
MX848003A W-CDMA Signalling Tester ISDN/PPP: 1 pc CD-ROM
MX848005B GSM/GPRS: 1 pc CD-ROM
J0892 Twist pair cable, 5 m: 1 pc 53102 cross
G0091 Monitor board: 2 pcs
J1005 Monitor cable, 80-pin: 1 pc
J1006 Monitor cable, 20/50-pin: 1 pc
Power cord, 2.6 m: 1 pc
J0127A Coaxial cord (BNC-P · RG58A/U · BNC-P), 1 m: 1 pc
J0576B Coaxial cord (N-P · 5D-2W · N-P), 1 m: 1 pc
J1010 U-link: 2 pcs
J0654A Serial interface cable: 1 pc For connecting IBM-PC/AT, cross
F0014 Fuse, 6.3 A: 2 pcs
W1964AE MD8480B operation manual: 1 copy CD-ROM
A0010 Blank board: 1 to 6 pcs At option uninstalled
A0011 Bridge board: 1 to 2 pcs At option uninstalled
Option units
MU848053A Rx Baseband Hardware
MU848055A ISDN Hardware
MU848057A Frame Coder Hardware
MU848058A Tx Baseband Hardware
MU848060B TDMA Hardware
MD8480A-02 Additional RF unit Hardware, for MD8480A
MD8480B-02 Additional RF unit Hardware, for MD8480B
MX848001A-01 W-CDMA signalling tester Tx diversity Software (license document)
MX848001A-02 W-CDMA signalling tester compressed mode Software (license document)
MX848001A-03 W-CDMA signalling tester router connection Software (license document)
MX848001A-04 W-CDMA signalling tester GSM CSD Software (license document)
MX848001A-05 W-CDMA signalling tester GSM frequency hopping Software (license document)
MX848001A-06 W-CDMA signalling tester W-CDMA CSD Software (license document)
MX848041A W-CDMA Signalling Tester Ciphering Software (CD-ROM, license document)
MX848045B GSM/GPRS Ciphering Software (CD-ROM, license document)
MX848041A-01 Tx diversity for ciphering Software (license document)
MX848041A-02 Compressed mode for ciphering Software (license document)
MX848041A-03 Router Connection for ciphering Software (license document)
MX848041A-04 GSM CSD for ciphering Software (license document)
MX848041A-05 GSM frequency hopping for ciphering Software (license document)
MX848041A-06 W-CDMA CSD for ciphering Software (license document)
MD8480A-20 MD8480A support service Software maintenance contract (CD-ROM, license document)
MD8480A-21 Support service for ciphering Software maintenance contract (CD-ROM, license document)
MD8480B-20 MD8480B support service Software maintenance contract (CD-ROM, license document)
MD8480B-21 Support service for ciphering Software maintenance contract (CD-ROM, license document)